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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity,

' PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the inform
company's weight in the index and this may be updafed or

and sector indices.
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correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
ation contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE;f

Atlas Consolidated Mining and Development Corporation

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly
Others

Report Date

AT

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Sep 30, 2015

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding
Common Shares

Less: Number of

Treasury 0

Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding 2
Common Shares

Less :

! A. Directors
Narﬁe

Alfredo C. Ramos
Frederic C. DyBuncio
Martin C. Buckingham
Isidro A. Consunji .
Adrian Paulino S. Ramos
Gérard Antoh S. Ramos
Jose T. Sio
Fulgencio S. Factoran, Jr.
Richard J. Gordon
Alfredo R. Rosal, Jr.

Laurito E. Serrano

2,087,032,774

087,032,774

Direct

10,000,100

1,001
22,053,301
1
5,883,010
7,501,000
1,001
110,000

1

1
2,000

45,551,416

Indirect

.

0
0

95,991,304

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

95,991,304

Total direct & indirect shares
10,000,100

1,001

22,053,301 |

95,991,305
5,883,010
7,501,000

1,001
110,000

1

1

2,000
141,542,720

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0.48
0 ;
1.06
4.6
0.28
0.36

== I o B o N o R

6.78
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- B. Officers
i Name Direct Indirect
Fernando A. Rimando 0 0
Maria Eleonor A. Santiago 0 o
Roderico V. Puno 0 0
0 0
- C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
Name Direct Indirect
Alakor Corporation (Indirect of Alfredo C. 453,946,169 17,292

Ramos)

' SM Investments Corporation

| D. Affiliates

Name Direct

- 0

E. Government

Name

Toledo City Government

. F. Banks

Name
BDO Unibank, Inc.

G. Employees
Name Direct

- 0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Direct

Name
- i 0
|. Others
Name Direct
- 0

Number of Listed
Common Shares

Total Numl‘.;ef of
Non-Public Shares

11,056,731,960 9,422,936

Indirect
0

Total direct & indirect shares

602,785,791 9,405,644

Total direct & indirect shares

http://edge.pse.com.ph/downloadHtml.do?file id=17573

% to Total Outstanding S

0O O o o

Total direct & indirect
shares Shares
453,963,461

612,191,435
1,066,154,896

hares

o o o o

% to Total Qutstanding

21.75

29.33
51.08

% to Total Outstanding Shares

hares
0.05
0.05

6.28

Direct Indirect  Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Qutstanding S
1,000,000 0 1,000,000
1,000,000 0 1,000,000
Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
131,114,419 0 131,114,419
131,114,419_ 0 131,114,419

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0
0

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0

1,850,731,588

1,339,812,035

Total Number of Shares

Owned
by the Public

Public Ownership
Percentage

747,220,739

35.8%

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
0

% to Total OQutstanding Shares
0
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0 !

6.28

10/15/2015 3:29 PM



http://edge.pse.com.ph/downIoadHtml.do?ﬁlekid:I 757

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:

Name Maria Elesnor Santiago

Designation Compliance Officer/Assistant Cor

porate Secretary/Head of Legal Affairs and
Corporate Governance
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