CR06668-2015

The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

Atlas Consolidated Mining and Development Corporation AT

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

- Monthly
- Quarterly
 - Others

Report Date	Sep 30, 2015

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares

2,087,032,774

Less: Number of Treasury

Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding Common Shares

2,087,032,774

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Alfredo C. Ramos	10,000,100	0	10,000,100	0.48
Frederic C. DyBuncio	1,001	0	1,001	000000
Martin C. Buckingham	22,053,301	0	22,053,301	0
Isidro A. Consunji	1	95,991,304	95,991,305	1.06
Adrian Paulino S. Ramos	5,883,010	0	5,883,010	4.6 0.28
Gerard Anton S. Ramos	7,501,000	0	7,501,000	0.36
Jose T. Sio	1,001	0	1,001	0.36
Fulgencio S. Factoran, Jr.	110,000	0	110,000	947
Richard J. Gordon	1	0	1	0
Alfredo R. Rosal, Jr.	1.	0	1	0
aurito E. Serrano	2,000	0	2,000	0
	45,551,416	95,991,304	141,542,720	0 6.78

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Fernando A. Rimando	0	0	0	0
Maria Eleonor A. Santiago	0	0	0	0
Roderico V. Puno	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Alakor Corporation (Indirect of Alfredo C. Ramos)	453,946,169	17,292	453,963,461	21.75
SM Investments Corporation	602,785,791	9,405,644	612,191,435	29.33
	1,056,731,960	9,422,936	1,066,154,896	51.08

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Toledo City Government	1,000,000	0	1,000,000	0.05
	1,000,000	0	1,000,000	0.05

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
BDO Unibank, Inc.	131,114,419	0	131,114,419	6.28
	131,114,419	0	131,114,419	6.28

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
=	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	1,850,731,588
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	1,339,812,035
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	747,220,739
Public Ownership Percentage	35.8%

Other Relevant Information	
-	
Filed on behalf by:	
Filed on behalf by: Name	Maria Eleonor Santiago